PD20008	TAL LETTE	FILED	
		02 JUL 22 AM 9: 33	
Department of State Division of Corporations		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	<b>.</b>
P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		000005552347 -07/23/0201007004 *****87.50 *****87.5	5 50
SUBJECT: HOUSE OF Fire Records Enterta (PROPOSED CORPORAT	inment Corpo ENAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	₩ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM: Schiller Jerome	(Printed or typed)	OPY REQUIRED	<u></u>
1741 N.W 1875t	Address		<del></del>
Hiami, Fl 33056 City,	, State & Zip	<del>an <u>an</u> ang</del> an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
305-623-657 Daytime	Telephone number		_ · •

2

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## FILED

### **Articles of Incorporation**

# 02 JUL 22 AM 9: 33

The undersigned, incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business RETARY OF STATE Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes and Chapter 621, F.S (Profit) hereby adopts the HASSEE FLORIDA following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation shall be: House of Fire Records Entertainment Corp.

#### Article II

The principal place of business/ address is: 1741 N.W 187 Street Miami, Florida 33056

#### Article III

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under all State of Florida Statutes as amended.

Article IV

The corporation is authorized to issue Five Thousand (5,000) shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share. All stock shall be of one class. All stocks will be divided equally among the board of directors until they authorized the issuance of such stocks to such person(s) upon such terms and for such considerations, as they may deem appropriate.

Article V The Initial Board of Directors shall be: Stephanie Adam (Director) Ali Adam (Director) 1741 N.W 187 Street 1741 N.W 187 Street Miami, Florida 33056 Miami, Florida 33056

Article VI The name and street address of the registered agent is: Ali Adam 1741 N.W 187 Street Miami, Florida 33056

Article VII The name and address of the Incorporator is: Schiller Jerome 1720 N.W 179 Terrace Miami, Florida 30056

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree/to act in this capacity.

MA .

enature/ Registered Agent

Signature/ Incorporator